Portland City Auditor

Auditor Mary Hull Caballero

Council Clerk/Contracts Division

UPCOMING COUNCIL AGENDA ITEMS

Council Clerk Karla Moore-Love

The Council holds regular weekly meetings on Wednesday at 9:30 am. If there is sufficient
business, recessed meetings are held Wednesday and Thursday at 2:00 pm or 6:00 pm.

The listings below are 'Time Certain' agenda items and are subject to change. These are
agenda items of significant public interest. “Time Certain” indicates that an item will not
be heard by Council prior to the time stated.

Last updated January 16, 2018.
Please check the City Council Agenda the week of the meeting or call for confirmation.

NOTE: The first Time Certain on Wednesday mornings will be scheduled as 9:45 a.m.

January 24

January 31

February 1

February 7

February 8

February 14

March 1
March 7
March 15
March 21
May 2

May 16

9:45 am

10:15 am
10:30 am

9:45 am
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
9:45 am
10:15 am
2:00 pm
9:45 am
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
9:45 am
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm

2:00 pm

Time Certain

Centers and Corridors Parking & Area Parking Permit
Program Pilot
Civil Service Board Reappointment

NE 57" & Killingsworth LID

Venture Portland Annual Report
Citizen Review Committee-IPR Appointments
Black History Month Proclamation

Clarify Stormwater Billing Methodology (cont’d from Jan.

10)

Neighborhood Streets & Local Transportation
Infrastructure Charge (cont'd from 12/6)

SB 871 Residential Demolition Implementation
Ordinance

Portland Children’s Levy Ballot Referral
Streetcar Report and Purchase

LU 17-222650 DZM 10" & Yambhill SmartPark Garage
Black History Month Proclamation honoring Portland’s
Black Firefighters

OIR Group — Officer Involved Shooting Report
Welcoming/Inclusive/Sanctuary City Taskforce Report
Women'’s History Month Proclamation

Washington Park Master Plan

Transportation System Plan

Spring BMP (Budget Monitoring Process) Adoption

Council to convene as Budget Committee to approve a

Contact
Shane Valle

Maureen Weber
Andrew Aebi

Jamie Dunphy
David Nguyen
Kim McCarty
Jonas Biery

Matt Grumm

Nancy Thorington

Brendan Finn
Kathryn Levine

Jeff Mitchem

Caryn Brooks
Constantin Severe
Winta Yohannes
Michelle Hansmann
Emily Roth

Bob Kellett

Jessica Eden

Claudio Campuzano


http://www.portlandonline.com/auditor/index.cfm?c=26997

budget
May 17 2:00 pm Utility Rate Hearings Melissa Merrell
June 7 2:00 pm Budget Adoption Claudio Campuzano

June 20 9:45 am Over-Expenditure Ordinance Jessica Eden



