Council Clerk Karla Moore-Love

## **UPCOMING COUNCIL AGENDA ITEMS**

The Council holds regular weekly meetings on Wednesday at 9:30 am. If there is sufficient business, recessed meetings are held Wednesday and Thursday at 2:00 pm or 6:00 pm.

The listings below are 'Time Certain' agenda items and are subject to change. These are agenda items of significant public interest. "Time Certain" indicates that an item will not be heard by Council prior to the time stated.

Last updated January 16, 2018.

Please check the <u>City Council Agenda</u> the week of the meeting or call for confirmation.

**NOTE:** The first Time Certain on Wednesday mornings will be scheduled as 9:45 a.m.

		Time Certain	Contact
January 24	9:45 am	Centers and Corridors Parking & Area Parking Permit Program Pilot	Shane Valle
	10:15 am 10:30 am		Maureen Weber Andrew Aebi
January 31	9:45 am 2:00 pm 2:30 pm 3:00 pm	Venture Portland Annual Report Citizen Review Committee-IPR Appointments Black History Month Proclamation Clarify Stormwater Billing Methodology (cont'd from Jan. 10)	Jamie Dunphy David Nguyen Kim McCarty Jonas Biery
February 1	2:00 pm	Neighborhood Streets & Local Transportation Infrastructure Charge (cont'd from 12/6)	Matt Grumm
	3:00 pm	SB 871 Residential Demolition Implementation Ordinance	Nancy Thorington
February 7	9:45 am 10:15 am	Portland Children's Levy Ballot Referral Streetcar Report and Purchase	Brendan Finn Kathryn Levine
February 8	2:00 pm	LU 17-222650 DZM 10 <sup>th</sup> & Yamhill SmartPark Garage	Jeff Mitchem
February 14	9:45 am	Black History Month Proclamation honoring Portland's Black Firefighters	Caryn Brooks
	2:00 pm	OIR Group – Officer Involved Shooting Report	Constantin Severe
March 1	2:00 pm	Welcoming/Inclusive/Sanctuary City Taskforce Report	Winta Yohannes
March 7	9:45 am	Women's History Month Proclamation	Michelle Hansmann
March 15	2:00 pm	Washington Park Master Plan	Emily Roth
March 21	2:00 pm	Transportation System Plan	Bob Kellett
May 2	2:00 pm	Spring BMP (Budget Monitoring Process) Adoption	Jessica Eden
May 16	2:00 pm	Council to convene as Budget Committee to approve a	Claudio Campuzano

budget

May 17	2:00 pm Utility Rate Hearings	Melissa Merrell
June 7	2:00 pm Budget Adoption	Claudio Campuzano
June 20	9:45 am Over-Expenditure Ordinance	Jessica Eden